0)

 (5

1,
35

7)
EU

R
O

-

25
1

7
(4

55
)

-
(1

,8
71

)
 (2

,0
68

)
P

H
P

25

-

67
5

-
-

-
 7

00

C
N

Y
-

2,
40

4
-

(6
7)

-

(1
14

)
 2

,2
23

O

th
er

s
-

19

-
(5

2)

-
-

 (3
3)

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
30 JUNE 2018

C
o

r
p

o
r

at
e

Se
ct

io
n

Le

a
d

er
sh

ip
P

er
sp

ec
ti

ve
s

Fi
n

a
n

c
ia

l
Se

ct
io

n
A

d
d

it
io

n
a

l
In

fo
r

m
at

io
n

P O W E R SY S T E M t e c h n o l o gy

ANNUAL REPORT 2017/2018

141

36.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT’D)

36.2	 Financial risk management (cont’d)

The main areas of financial risks faced by the Group and the Company and the policy in respect of the major areas
of treasury activity are set out as follows (cont’d):

(c)	 Foreign currency risk (cont’d)

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit for the financial year to a +/-5%
(2016: +/-5%) change in the USD, EURO, PHP and CNY exchange rates at the reporting period against the
respective functional currency of the companies within the Group, with all variables held constant.

			   Group
			   Profit for the year

	 2018	 2017
	 RM’000	 RM’000

USD/RM
- Strengthened 	 678	 (2,568)
- Weakened 	 (678)	 2,568

EURO/RM
- Strengthened 	 (367)	 (103)
- Weakened 	 367	 103

PHP/RM
Strengthened 	 (38)	 35
Weakened 	 38	 (35)

CNY/RM
- Strengthened 	N /A	 111
- Weakened 	N /A	 (111)

Exposures to foreign exchange rates vary during the financial year depending on the volume of overseas
transactions. Nonetheless, the analysis above is considered to be representative of the Group’s exposure to
currency risk.

(d)	 Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of the Group’s and the Company’s
financial instruments will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.

The Group’s and the Company’s fixed rate borrowings are exposed to a risk of change in their fair value due